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Eesti juunioride ja noorsoo talvised meistrivõistlused 
26.-27.01.2013, Tartu Ülikooli spordihall 

 
Esimene päev 

 
MN 60m 
Finaal 
1 273 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,84 
2 241 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 6,96 
3 227 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 6,98 
4 215 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,03 
5 282 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,12 
6 216 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,15 
7 245 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,15 
8 266 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,16 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 273 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,90 q 3. j. 
2 215 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,02 q 3. j. 
3 227 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 7,04 q 1. j. 
4 266 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,11 q 2. j. 
5 241 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7,14 q 2. j. 
6 282 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,14 q 2. j. 
7 245 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,15 q 1. j. 
8 216 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,20 q 1. j. 
9 221 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,26 2. j. 
10 220 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,31 3. j. 
11 242 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 7,36 1. j. 
12 235 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,44 3. j. 
13 247 Juhan-Mart SALUMÄE 08.09.1991 KJS Sakala 7,50 2. j. 
14 263 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,54 1. j. 
15 384 Mihkel AAVIK 12.11.1993 KJK Saare 7,66 1. j. 
VA 278 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 6,96 3. j. 
VA 243 Anton FORTKIN 23.09.1993 RUS 7,93 2. j. 
 
MN 800m 
1 256 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.52,53 2. j. 
2 257 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,58 2. j. 
3 230 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 EMÜ SK 1.57,08 2. j. 
4 246 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 2.01,48 1. j. 
5 223 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.01,95 2. j. 
6 240 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 2.02,29 2. j. 
7 272 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.02,99 1. j. 
8 284 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.04,24 1. j. 
9 210 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 2.06,16 1. j. 
  244 Artur PJASSIN 04.01.1993 NPSK Narvic DNS 1. j. 
VA 258 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.53,45 2. j. 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 226 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.15 
 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 2.18 
 O - O O - O XXX 
2 236 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00 
 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
 O O - XXX 
3 280 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 2.00 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
 O O XO O O XXX 
4 209 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.95 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O O XXO XXX 
5 267 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XO XO XXO XXX 
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6 253 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.90 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 
 XO XO XXX 
7 285 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.80 
 1.80 1.85 
 XO XXX 
  207 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe NH 
 1.80 
 XXX 
  268 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
VA 238 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09 
 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 
 O - XO O - XXX 
VA 279 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.03 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
 O O O XO - XXX 
 
MN teivashüpe 
1 281 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.85 
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 XXO - O O - XO - - XO - - XXX 
2 254 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.50 
 4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 
 O XO - O X-- XX 
3 225 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 4.10 
 4.10 4.30 
 O XXX 
VA 217 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.85 
 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O - XO - - XO - - XXX 
VA 251 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 4.30 
 4.10 4.30 4.40 
 O XXO XXX 
VA 271 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
5.00 
XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 231 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 15.26 
 14.50 15.26 - - - - 
2 203 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.58 
 14.35 14.41 14.29 14.29 14.34 14.58 
3 247 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala 13.56 
 13.56 13.42 13.55 13.46 13.51 13.46 
4 283 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 12.83 
 12.83 12.74 X X X X 
5 222 Taavi HAINAS 22.10.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.79 
 12.79 - 12.31 - X - 
 233 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.68 
 X 14.47 14.68 X 14.25 - 
 
MJ 60m 
Finaal 
1 351 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 6,87 
2 289 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,02 
3 307 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,12 
4 364 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,13 
5 327 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,14 
6 288 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,20 
7 392 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,21 
8 408 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,28 
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Eeljooksud 
1 351 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 6,99 4. j. 
2 289 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,10 2. j. 
3 327 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,15 5. j. 
4 307 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,16 6. j. 
5 364 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,20 2. j. 
6 392 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,22 1. j. 
6 288 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,22 3. j. 
8 408 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,23 1. j. 
9 352 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 7,27 2. j. 
9 358 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,27 3. j. 
11 330 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,29 6. j. 
12 323 Eero VARENDI 16.01.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,32 5. j. 
13 313 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,37 1. j. 
13 378 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,37 1. j. 
13 354 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 SK Altius 7,37 5. j. 
16 371 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,41 4. j. 
16 345 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 7,41 4. j. 
18 321 Sven PETRATŠKOV 11.03.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,42 3. j. 
19 407 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 KJK Vike 7,43 2. j. 
19 336 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,43 6. j. 
19 398 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 7,43 6. j. 
22 388 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 7,46 5. j. 
23 311 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,49 2. j. 
24 347 Jarmo PENT 31.08.1994 KSK Alem 7,50 2. j. 
25 367 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 7,54 6. j. 
25 391 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 Audentese SK 7,54 5. j. 
27 337 Karel OSI 13.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,58 4. j. 
28 383 Karl-Markus KITSING 01.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,60 2. j. 
29 320 Ott-Erik KALMUS 05.11.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,61 1. j. 
30 296 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,63 6. j. 
31 366 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 7,64 1. j. 
32 385 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 7,64 1. j. 
33 369 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,65 3. j. 
34 338 Edgar MOROZOV 07.04.1994 SK Tsefei 7,67 3. j. 
35 374 Kristo KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 7,69 5. j. 
36 368 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,73 5. j. 
36 303 Sergei MOLTŠANOV 11.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,73 4. j. 
38 302 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,97 1. j. 
39 361 Jaan KITŠUK 17.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,03 4. j. 
40 298 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,04 3. j. 
40 317 Kaarel MATTISEN 28.04.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,04 6. j. 
  309 Maiko KIIS 17.07.1995 Põlva KJK DQ 125.5 3. j. 
 
MJ 800m 
1 359 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,93 3. j. 
2 300 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.01,09 3. j. 
3 403 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 2.01,20 3. j. 
4 372 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 2.01,21 3. j. 
5 287 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 2.07,26 2. j. 
6 301 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.07,96 2. j. 
7 402 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 2.08,02 3. j. 
8 362 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 2.08,32 1. j. 
9 370 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 2.08,51 2. j. 
10 360 Kristjan TUUL 24.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.12,22 1. j. 
11 400 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 2.14,16 2. j. 
12 315 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 2.14,31 2. j. 
13 298 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.15,29 1. j. 
14 305 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.27,06 1. j. 
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MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 319 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.99 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
 O O O O X-- O XXX 
2 334 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.96 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
 O O XO O O X-- XX 
3 387 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.90 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 O O XO XXX 
4 380 Allan Kaarli MURUMETS 01.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
5 311 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 O XO XX- X 
6 297 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O O XO XXX 
6 329 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.80 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXX 
8 312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XO XXX 
9 373 Andri LEPPIK 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 1.75 
 1.75 1.80 
 O XXX 
9 324 Erki KOLLOM 20.11.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O XXX 
11 367 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.70 
 1.70 1.75 
 O XXX 
12 299 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.70 
 1.70 1.75 
 XO XXX 
  292 Timo LAKS 27.06.1994 SK Maret-Sport NH 
 1.70 
 XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 335 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.42 
 14.09 - 14.07 - 14.07 14.42 
2 333 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.72 
 13.63 X 13.72 X 13.19 X 
3 297 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.99 
 X 12.90 12.99 12.74 X X 
4 296 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.52 
 X 12.49 12.52 12.43 12.51 12.40 
5 326 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 12.09 
 12.06 12.01 X 12.01 11.92 12.09 
 
NN 60m 
Finaal 
1 13 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,57 
2 18 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,79 
3 16 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,83 
4 42 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,85 
5 41 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,92 
6 40 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,02 
7 44 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,19 
8 2 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,25 
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Eeljooksud 
1 13 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,63 q 1. j. 
2 16 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,87 q 1. j. 
2 18 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,87 q 2. j. 
4 42 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,93 q 1. j. 
5 41 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,00 q 2. j. 
6 40 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,04 q 1. j. 
7 44 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 q 2. j. 
8 2 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,29 q 2. j. 
9 12 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 8,32 2. j. 
10 53 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 8,47 1. j. 
11 55 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 8,51 1. j. 
12 31 Liisa ELLERMAA 09.07.1991 SK Fortis 8,71 1. j. 
13 33 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic 8,75 2. j. 
14 6 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,89 2. j. 
VA 45 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,79 2. j. 
 
NN 800m 
1 58 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.15,59 
2 57 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 2.16,33 
3 35 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.20,31 
4 34 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.22,45 
5 28 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.26,68 
6 15 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.31,04 
 4 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 22 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 2.60 
 2.60 2.80 
 O XXX 
VA 27 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.20 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.20 4.25 
 O - - - O - O O XXX 
VA 23 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 3.80 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 
 O - - - X-- - XX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 41 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.07 
 X 5.79 6.00 X 6.07 6.00 
2 19 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.92 
 5.68 5.60 5.77 5.76 5.92 X 
3 20 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.76 
 X X 5.64 4.07 X 5.76 
4 9 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.59 
 X 5.59 5.42 X 5.55 X 
5 54 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.38 
 5.33 5.38 3.57 X X - 
6 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.32 
 5.32 5.25 5.26 X X X 
7 53 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 Audentese SK 5.00 
 X 5.00 X 4.29 X X 
8 29 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 4.79 
 X X 4.79 4.69 X X 
9 6 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 4.45 
 X 4.45 X 
  18 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK NM 
 X X X 
VA 45 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.37 
 4.66 X 5.37 
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NN kuulitõuge 
1 51 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 15.42 
 14.46 14.90 14.50 15.42 15.01 X 
2 5 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 13.36 
 12.25 13.36 13.13 12.93 X 13.10 
3 49 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.18 
 12.78 X 12.71 13.18 X X 
4 24 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.79 
 12.71 X 12.79 X X X 
5 10 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12.01 
 12.01 11.68 11.46 11.80 X 11.65 
6 39 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.75 
 10.18 10.58 10.75 X X X 
7 30 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 8.81 
 X 8.26 8.56 X 8.81 8.56 
8 6 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 8.53 
 8.53 X X X 8.36 X 
 
NJ 60m 
Finaal 
1 61 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,72 
2 83 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,12 
3 92 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,14 
4 93 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 8,23 
5 105 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,24 
6 110 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,26 
7 69 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,34 
8 90 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,36 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 61 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,78 q 2. j. 
2 83 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,05 q 1. j. 
3 92 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,20 q 1. j. 
4 105 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 q 2. j. 
5 93 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 8,33 q 1. j. 
6 69 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,35 q 2. j. 
7 110 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,38 q 1. j. 
8 90 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,49 q 2. j. 
9 88 Eneli AMUR 16.03.1995 KJK Kose 2000 8,61 2. j. 
10 96 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,82 1. j. 
  107 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK DNS 2. j. 
 
NJ 800m 
1 66 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.20,10 2. j. 
2 62 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.20,93 2. j. 
3 72 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.22,07 2. j. 
4 102 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.24,72 2. j. 
5 67 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.27,20 2. j. 
6 106 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 2.27,69 2. j. 
7 117 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 2.31,49 1. j. 
8 86 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.36,01 1. j. 
9 68 Kerda TIMMUSK 08.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.48,31 1. j. 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 101 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.50 
 3.35 3.40 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60 
 O - - XO - XXX 
2 74 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.20 
 3.10 3.20 3.30 
 O O XXX 
3 100 Helmi Ulrika KIRM 04.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.10 
 O O O XXX 
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4 69 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.60 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 
 XO O XXX 
5 67 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.60 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 
 O XXO XXX 
6 81 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 2.40 
 2.40 2.60 
 O XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 93 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.25 
 5.09 5.11 5.25 - 4.86 - 
2 87 Anette KÕIV 15.03.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.02 
 5.02 4.82 4.87 5.02 X 4.97 
3 98 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.92 
 X 4.71 4.92 X X X 
  64 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 
1 77 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 13.91 
 13.87 13.66 13.62 13.87 13.91 X 
2 63 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.23 
 12.65 13.03 X 12.92 13.23 X 
3 114 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 12.32 
 12.01 11.90 11.98 12.32 12.17 X 
4 112 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 11.05 
 11.05 10.63 10.53 10.57 X 11.04 
5 76 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.96 
 9.91 10.96 X X X X 
6 109 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 10.90 
 10.90 X X 10.68 X 10.27 
7 98 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.58 
 10.31 10.58 X X 10.50 10.26 
8 94 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.53 
 10.53 10.39 X X X X 
9 99 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.31 
 X 10.31 X 
10 111 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 10.12 
 9.37 X 10.12 
11 115 Katre KARU 05.04.1995 KJK Vike 9.51 
 9.51 X X 
12 108 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 9.33 
 8.85 9.33 8.82 
13 80 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 Haapsalu KJK 9.23 
 X 9.23 8.81 
14 116 Cätlin OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 8.98 
 8.81 X 8.98 
15 89 Kristel TALV 21.02.1995 KJK Kose 2000 8.72 
 8.72 X 8.49 
16 65 Silvia TAMMELA 23.03.1995 SK Maret-Sport 8.03 
 7.70 8.03 7.87 
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Teine päev 
 
MN 300m 
1 266 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,26 4. j. 
2 242 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 35,67 3. j. 
3 282 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 36,07 2. j. 
4 264 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 36,79 4. j. 
5 235 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 36,99 2. j. 
6 214 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 37,00 3. j. 
7 284 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 37,85 1. j. 
8 220 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 37,89 1. j. 
9 262 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 39,18 2. j. 
10 202 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 39,33 1. j. 
  281 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike DQ 163.3 3. j. 
  227 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius DQ 163.3 4. j. 
VA 252 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 35,27 5. j. 
VA 286 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 36,94 5. j. 
VA 269 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,80 5. j. 
VA 243 Anton FORTKIN 23.09.1993 RUS 41,73 5. j. 
 
MN 3000m 
1 256 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.40,41 
2 224 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 8.56,47 
3 223 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.18,18 
4 246 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 9.26,70 
5 237 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.37,37 
6 272 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.38,87 
7 240 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 9.48,60 
VA 213 Kristo HEINMANN 13.09.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 9.13,26 
 
MN 60m tõkkejooks 
Finaal 
1 226 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,29 
2 268 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,40 
3 265 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,55 
4 229 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,60 
5 241 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 8,61 
6 218 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,63 
7 228 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,79 
8 267 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,13 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 228 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,46 q 2. j. 
2 268 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,48 q 2. j. 
3 229 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,63 q 1. j. 
4 241 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 8,64 q 2. j. 
4 267 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,64 q 1. j. 
4 218 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,64 q 2. j. 
7 226 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,65 q 1. j. 
8 265 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,71 q 1. j. 
9 281 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 8,87 1. j. 
VA 251 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,48 1. j. 
VA 286 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,48 2. j. 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 274 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.64 
 7.03 7.24 X X 7.43 7.64 
2 231 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.55 
 7.47 7.20 7.48 7.55 X 7.33 
3 226 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7.32 
 7.32 7.30 - 7.31 - X 
4 241 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7.32 
 X 7.32 7.29 X - - 
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5 273 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.31 
 7.21 X 7.20 7.31 X 7.27 
6 275 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.86 
 6.67 X X 5.80 X 6.86 
7 209 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.74 
 6.67 X 6.74 X 6.71 X 
8 245 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 6.45 
 6.37 6.45 - - - - 
9 253 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 6.23 
 X X 6.23 
10 283 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 6.13 
 X X 6.13 
11 242 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 5.77 
 5.59 5.41 5.77 
12 202 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 5.69 
 5.67 X 5.69 
13 268 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.30 
 X 5.30 - 
 286 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 6.52 
 6.33 6.52 6.38 
 
MN kuulitõuge 
1 250 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 13.65 
 X 12.99 13.65 13.24 13.17 X 
2 249 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 13.55 
 12.82 12.91 X X X 13.55 
3 270 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.49 
 13.49 13.29 X X X X 
4 276 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 12.66 
 12.66 X X X X 12.26 
5 285 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 12.27 
 11.07 11.40 11.42 X 12.27 X 
6 204 Mario PINKA 22.10.1992 SK Maret-Sport 12.02 
 10.79 11.61 X 11.10 11.62 12.02 
7 225 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 11.67 
 10.98 11.42 X 11.52 11.67 11.53 
8 277 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 11.29 
 10.43 10.72 X 11.29 X X 
 
MJ 300m 
1 351 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 34,99 10. j. 
2 330 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 36,31 10. j. 
3 339 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 36,49 10. j. 
4 364 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 36,61 7. j. 
5 392 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 36,71 8. j. 
6 344 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 36,73 8. j. 
7 345 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 37,13 6. j. 
8 366 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 37,48 9. j. 
9 313 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 37,51 6. j. 
10 381 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,61 7. j. 
11 346 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 37,64 4. j. 
12 358 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 37,65 4. j. 
13 378 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,83 1. j. 
14 354 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 SK Altius 37,86 5. j. 
15 323 Eero VARENDI 16.01.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 37,98 3. j. 
16 321 Sven PETRATŠKOV 11.03.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 38,64 7. j. 
17 386 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 38,78 3. j. 
18 362 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 38,93 5. j. 
19 320 Ott-Erik KALMUS 05.11.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 38,94 4. j. 
20 337 Karel OSI 13.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 39,12 2. j. 
21 370 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 39,25 3. j. 
22 397 Aron KUUSIK 13.08.1994 KJK Vike 39,29 1. j. 
23 368 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 39,37 8. j. 
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24 407 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 KJK Vike 39,40 9. j. 
25 295 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 39,64 2. j. 
26 361 Jaan KITŠUK 17.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 40,09 1. j. 
27 410 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 40,62 2. j. 
28 316 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 40,82 6. j. 
29 302 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 41,54 3. j. 
  359 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 163.3 5. j. 
  387 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DQ 163.3 9. j. 
 
MJ 3000m 
1 300 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.27,10 
2 403 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 9.28,52 
3 353 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 9.28,80 
4 287 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 9.29,09 
5 306 Raimond VOOLAID 29.10.1995 SK Sportkeskus ee 9.41,54 
6 402 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 9.42,66 
7 372 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 9.49,21 
8 301 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.54,21 
9 400 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 9.58,37 
10 405 Joost PODEKRAT 13.12.1995 KJK Vike 9.59,23 
11 348 Marten JÕEVEE 23.12.1995 Läänemaa KJK 10.19,52 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 100/9,14 
Finaal 
1 289 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,98 
2 371 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,42 
3 408 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,48 
4 352 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,49 
5 344 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,70 
  387 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare DNF 
  319 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
  288 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 289 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,14 q 2. j. 
2 319 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,22 q 1. j. 
3 371 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,56 q 2. j. 
3 288 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,56 q 1. j. 
5 408 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,57 q 2. j. 
6 344 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,66 q 1. j. 
7 352 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,74 q 2. j. 
8 387 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 8,85 q 2. j. 
9 395 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 8,91 1. j. 
9 290 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,91 2. j. 
11 390 Vladislav GUZOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 9,19 1. j. 
12 299 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9,22 2. j. 
13 397 Aron KUUSIK 13.08.1994 KJK Vike 9,23 1. j. 
14 367 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 9,36 1. j. 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 376 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.90 
4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
O - - - O - XO - - - O XXO - XXX 
2 382 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 
 O - XO - XXO - XX- - X 
3 408 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.30 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 
 O O O O - XXX 
4 395 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4.00 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 XO O XXX 
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5 328 Uku Erik TROPP 04.09.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
6 295 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 XXO XO O XXX 
7 409 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.80 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O XO XXX 
8 297 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O O XXO XXX 
9 299 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 XO XO XXO XXX 
10 401 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 3.60 
 3.60 3.80 
 XO XXX 
11 331 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 3.40 3.60 
 O XXX 
12 315 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 3.40 
 3.40 3.60 
 XO XXX 
  298 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 3.40 
 XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 307 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.94 
 6.67 6.91 6.83 6.86 X 6.94 
2 319 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.79 
 6.79 - 6.68 - - - 
3 398 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 6.71 
 6.53 6.36 6.50 6.34 6.47 6.71 
4 409 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.62 
 6.62 X - 6.57 X X 
5 392 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 6.61 
 6.48 6.38 6.61 X X X 
6 378 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.58 
 X 6.58 6.44 6.46 X 6.35 
7 407 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 KJK Vike 6.55 
 6.44 6.29 6.42 X X 6.55 
8 332 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.30 
 X 6.08 6.30 6.24 6.30 X 
9 326 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.19 
 5.73 6.02 6.19 
10 364 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 6.16 
 X 6.16 X 
11 310 Otto-Georg KIRSI 18.02.1994 Pärnumaa SL 6.13 
 6.13 6.12 5.94 
12 313 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.07 
 5.00 6.07 X 
13 385 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 6.05 
 6.05 5.82 5.89 
14 369 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 5.97 
 5.93 5.97 X 
15 296 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.97 
 5.79 5.97 5.88 
16 312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 5.89 
 5.62 X 5.89 
17 317 Kaarel MATTISEN 28.04.1995 SK Põltsamaa 5.69 
 5.54 5.61 5.69 
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18 316 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 5.38 
 5.35 5.13 5.38 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 340 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 16.62 
 16.17 16.48 15.73 16.62 16.51 X 
2 393 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 16.44 
 14.78 16.10 X X 16.44 X 
3 350 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 15.08 
 14.56 X X X X 15.08 
4 311 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 14.78 
 13.66 14.28 X 14.28 14.78 14.71 
5 291 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 14.27 
 13.70 13.85 X 14.27 X X 
6 349 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 13.98 
 13.38 X X 13.26 13.98 13.52 
7 411 Timo LAKS 27.06.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13.25 
 12.98 12.90 X 13.25 X X 
8 389 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 12.56 
 11.95 X 12.56 X X X 
9 293 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 12.49 
 12.49 X 11.84 
10 365 Rasmus MARNAT 23.03.1994 SK Fortis 12.18 
 11.67 12.02 12.18 
11 385 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 12.06 
 10.97 11.11 12.06 
12 208 Renno PILBERG 16.07.1994 Põlva KJK 11.25 
 10.06 X 11.25 
13 342 Andreas KRIGOLTOI 02.04.1995 SK Kivilind 10.92 
 10.58 X 10.92 
  312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK NM 
 X X X 
 
NN 300m 
1 18 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 39,83 3. j. 
2 42 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,73 2. j. 
3 19 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 42,29 2. j. 
4 26 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 43,32 1. j. 
5 2 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 43,85 1. j. 
6 11 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 44,46 3. j. 
7 15 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 44,93 2. j. 
8 29 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 47,37 2. j. 
  40 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 3. j. 
VA 8 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 44,59 1. j. 
 
NN 1500m 
1 57 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.40,25 
2 58 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.43,97 
3 35 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.44,89 
4 34 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.53,87 
5 1 Liis-Grete ARRO 14.01.1992 Stamina SK 4.59,70 
  4 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
VA 60 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.46,07 
 
NN 60m tõkkejooks 
1 13 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,71 
2 41 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,89 
3 43 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,09 
4 20 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,11 
5 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,13 
6 54 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,27 
7 9 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9,44 
8 30 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,55 
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VA 
  46 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,21 
  8 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,75 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 51 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.75 
 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.75 1.81 
 O - O O O XXX 
2 52 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.68 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O XO O XXX 
3 3 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XXX 
  9 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK NH 
 1.50 1.55 
 - XXX 
VA 47 Liisa HAABPIHT 13.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 XO O O XO XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 21 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.31 
 12.31 X X X - 12.17 
2 14 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 11.40 
 X X 11.22 11.05 X 11.40 
3 59 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.23 
 X X 11.05 X 11.23 X 
4 2 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.83 
 X 10.49 10.23 10.70 10.83 10.72 
5 3 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10.15 
 10.11 10.05 10.15 - 9.64 - 
 
NJ 300m 
1 61 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 40,78 4. j. 
2 75 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 43,67 3. j. 
3 110 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 43,68 2. j. 
4 69 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 43,70 3. j. 
5 105 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,75 2. j. 
6 104 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,89 4. j. 
7 82 Triin KALMU 15.08.1995 SK Sinimäe 45,79 1. j. 
8 91 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 45,80 2. j. 
9 96 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 45,86 1. j. 
10 119 Elin SINJAVSKAJA 18.09.1994 SK Lindon 46,08 4. j. 
11 84 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 46,15 1. j. 
12 65 Silvia TAMMELA 23.03.1995 SK Maret-Sport 46,85 3. j. 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 72 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.56,00 
2 66 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.01,55 
3 117 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.02,23 
4 67 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.07,36 
5 102 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.24,22 
6 97 Kaidi KÄÄMER 07.10.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.31,39 
7 86 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.35,73 
8 68 Kerda TIMMUSK 08.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.49,92 
  85 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
NJ 60m tõkkejooks 
1 61 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,94 
2 75 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,38 
3 113 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 9,44 
4 110 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 9,59 
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5 74 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,82 
6 94 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10,28 
7 84 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 10,49 
8 96 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,97 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 71 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.72 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
 O O XO O XO XO XO XXX 
2 74 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.63 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O XO O XXX 
3 80 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 Haapsalu KJK 1.60 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
 O O O O XXX 
4 108 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O O XXX 
5 84 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O XXO X-- 
6 70 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXX 
7 109 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XXO XXX 
8 75 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
8 81 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 73 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.09 
 X 12.09 11.79 X 11.88 X 
2 113 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.08 
 X X 11.92 12.08 X 11.98 
3 93 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.93 
 11.60 11.93 11.67 11.72 11.63 11.77 
4 118 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.66 
 11.66 11.64 X 11.19 11.56 11.58 
5 111 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.24 
 X X 11.24 10.90 11.12 11.10 
6 109 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 10.55 
 10.55 10.26 10.44 10.48 10.42 10.51 
7 94 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.31 
 9.89 10.19 10.31 10.06 X 10.31 
8 81 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 9.76 
 9.30 9.22 9.76 X 9.67 - 
9 64 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 9.65 
 X X 9.65 


